
Amherst (10-7-2, 5-7-1) -vs- Colby (9-8-2, 5-7-1)
2/6/2026 at Waterville, ME

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/6/2026
Start: 7:00 PM
Time: 2:00
Attendance: 378
Location: Waterville, ME
Officials: Scorer: Colby Stats

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Amherst 1 1 2 4
Colby 1 0 1 2

AMHERST: Oliver Flynn (1); Cristobal Tola (1); Carson Baylis (1);
Magnus Gadowsky (1)
COLBY: Colby Browne (2)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
AMHE
RST

COLB
Y

1st 10:29 AMHERST Carson Baylis Oscar Smink EV 1 0
1st 11:32 COLBY Colby Browne Unassisted EV 1 1
2nd 15:43 AMHERST Magnus Gadowsky Oliver Flynn, Vincent Velocci EV 2 1
3rd 08:29 COLBY Colby Browne Wyatt Schmidek, Connor Gallagher EV 2 2
3rd 12:23 AMHERST Oliver Flynn Josh Burke, Andrew Carmody PP 3 2
3rd 19:55 AMHERST Cristobal Tola Unassisted EV 4 2

Amherst Power Plays Colby Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 12:59 14:59 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 10:20 12:20 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 10:42 13:19 02:37 3 0 PPG
3rd 15:16 17:16 02:00 1 0 --

08:37 6 1 1/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 16:01 18:01 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 18:36 00:36 02:00 1 1 --

04:00 2 1 0/2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st COLBY Noah Carpenter 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 12:59 PP
1st AMHERST Josh Burke 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:01 PP
2nd COLBY Massimo Gentile 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 10:20 PP
2nd AMHERST Magnus Gadowsky 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 18:36 PP
3rd COLBY Michael Buenzow 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:42 PP
3rd COLBY Connor Gallagher 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 11:19 PP
3rd COLBY Noah Carpenter 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 15:16 PP



Individual
Amherst 4

Colby 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Ben Ritter 0 0 0 0 0 3 +1 - - 0
3 Matt Vander Vort 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
5 Colin Eschricht 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
6 Oscar Smink 0 1 0 0 0 2 +1 3-8 - 0

RW 7 Jacob Pohl 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
D 8 Quinton Gove 0 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - - 0

9 Josh Burke 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
10 Caden Olenczak 0 0 0 0 0 1 +2 - - 1
12 Oliver Flynn 1 1 0 0 1 3 +2 14-18 - 1

LW 13 Ryan Corcoran 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 1
C 16 Cristobal Tola 1 0 0 0 1 3 -1 11-19 - 2

17 John Small 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-9 - 0
18 Andrew Carmody 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - - 0
21 Vincent Velocci 0 1 0 0 0 4 +1 - - 0
22 Carson Baylis 1 0 1 0 0 2 +1 - - 0
23 Romulus Riego de Dios 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 - 0
24 Magnus Gadowsky 1 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - 1-2 1

D 26 Ben Snyderman 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
28 Ray Hou 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0

G 33 Vincent Lamberti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2

Totals 4 5 1 1 2 26 5 34-56 2-4 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Cooper Rautenstrauch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

2 Dan Juzych 0 0 0 0 0 1 +1 - - 3
3 Will Soloway 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 6-18 - 1

D 4 Bobby Falvey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 4
D 5 Michael Buenzow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1

7 Alex Keskintepe 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
9 Max Abene 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 4-8 - 0
11 Wyatt Schmidek 0 1 0 0 0 1 +2 - - 0
12 Jayden Grier 0 0 0 0 0 6 -1 - - 0
13 Ben Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
14 Donovan O'Neil 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
18 Noah Carpenter 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2-6 2-4 0

RW 19 Bobby Landry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
LW 21 Colby Browne 2 0 1 0 1 4 0 - - 2

22 Matthew Macdonald 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 - - 1
C 24 Massimo Gentile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9-23 1-2 0

25 Lucas Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 2
27 Connor Gallagher 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 - 1-2 0
28 Tyler Crist 0 0 0 0 0 3 -1 - - 0
29 Ryan Moore 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
43 Reese Farrell 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1

Totals 2 2 1 0 1 29 -6 22-56 5-10 15

Amherst Goalkeeping Colby Goalkeeping



Amherst Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Vincent Lamberti W 60:00 2 0 14 12 1 27
Totals 2 0 14 12 1 27

Colby Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

1 Cooper Rautenstrauch L 58:42 3 0 6 6 10 22
TM Team 01:18 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 6 6 10 22

Amherst Faceoffs Colby Faceoffs

# Player W L
12 Oliver Flynn 14 4
16 Cristobal Tola 11 8
17 John Small 5 4
6 Oscar Smink 3 5
23 Romulus Riego de Dios 1 1

Totals 34 22

# Player W L
24 Massimo Gentile 9 14
3 Will Soloway 6 12
9 Max Abene 4 4
18 Noah Carpenter 2 4
13 Ben Morgan 1 0

Totals 22 34



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Vincent Lamberti at goalie for AMHERST.
0-0 [00:00] Cooper Rautenstrauch at goalie for COLBY.
0-0 [00:00], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
0-0 [00:13], Shot by AMHERST Jacob Pohl WIDE.
0-0 [00:32], Shot by AMHERST Jacob Pohl BLOCKED by Bobby Falvey.
0-0 [00:55], Faceoff John Small vs Will Soloway won by COLBY.
0-0 [01:27], Shot by COLBY Noah Carpenter MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
0-0 [02:05], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Max Abene won by AMHERST.
0-0 [02:22], Shot by AMHERST Carson Baylis MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
0-0 [02:38], Shot by AMHERST Vincent Velocci MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
0-0 [02:38], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Ben Morgan won by COLBY.
0-0 [03:01], Shot by AMHERST Cristobal Tola MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
0-0 [03:59], Shot by COLBY Bobby Falvey WIDE.
0-0 [04:16], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
0-0 [04:27], Shot by COLBY Colby Browne MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
0-0 [04:31], Faceoff Romulus Riego de Dios vs Will Soloway won by COLBY.
0-0 [04:36], Shot by COLBY Connor Gallagher MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
0-0 [04:36], Faceoff Romulus Riego de Dios vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
0-0 [05:12], Shot by COLBY Connor Gallagher MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
0-0 [05:28], Shot by COLBY Matthew Macdonald MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
0-0 [06:48], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
0-0 [06:54], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
0-0 [07:14], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak BLOCKED by Colby Browne.
0-0 [07:24], Shot by AMHERST Ray Hou BLOCKED by Team.
0-0 [07:27], Shot by AMHERST Ryan Corcoran WIDE.
0-0 [09:00], Shot by COLBY Noah Carpenter MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
0-0 [09:21], Shot by AMHERST Ben Snyderman WIDE.
0-0 [09:54], Shot by COLBY Donovan O'Neil WIDE.
0-0 [10:29], Shot by AMHERST Oscar Smink MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.

0-0

[10:29] GOAL by AMHERST Carson Baylis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Oscar Smink, On ice for AMHERST: Ben Ritter; Oscar
Smink; Jacob Pohl; Carson Baylis; Ray Hou, On ice for COLBY: Max Abene; Ben Morgan; Colby Browne; Lucas Marshall;
Connor Gallagher, goal number 2 for season.
Amherst 1, Colby 0

1-0 [10:29], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by COLBY.
1-0 [10:47], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.

1-0

[11:32] GOAL by COLBY Colby Browne,  On ice for COLBY: Dan Juzych; Will Soloway; Wyatt Schmidek; Colby Browne;
Connor Gallagher, On ice for AMHERST: Matt Vander Vort; Colin Eschricht; Josh Burke; Cristobal Tola; Ray Hou, goal number
15 for season.
Amherst 1, Colby 1

1-1 [11:32], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Soloway won by COLBY.
1-1 [11:44], Shot by COLBY Lucas Marshall MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [11:44], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
1-1 [12:33], Shot by COLBY Matthew Macdonald MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [12:59], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
1-1 [12:59] Penalty on Noah Carpenter COLBY 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 [12:59] Start power play for AMHERST.
1-1 [13:06], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
1-1 [14:59] Noah Carpenter (COLBY) penalty complete.

1-1

PP
AMHER
ST [14:59] End power play for AMHERST.

1-1 [15:17], Shot by COLBY Connor Gallagher WIDE.
1-1 [15:54] EMPTY NET at goalie for COLBY.
1-1 [16:01] Cooper Rautenstrauch at goalie for COLBY.
1-1 [16:01] Penalty on Josh Burke AMHERST 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-1 [16:01] Start power play for COLBY.
1-1 [16:01], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by COLBY.
1-1 [16:20], Shot by COLBY Will Soloway WIDE.
1-1 [16:39], Shot by COLBY Tyler Crist BLOCKED by Ryan Corcoran.



1-1 [16:51], Shot by COLBY Will Soloway BLOCKED by Cristobal Tola.
1-1 [17:00], Shot by COLBY Will Soloway WIDE.
1-1 [17:52], Shot by COLBY Donovan O'Neil MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [17:59], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier WIDE.
1-1 [18:01] Josh Burke (AMHERST) penalty complete.

1-1
PP
COLBY [18:01] End power play for COLBY.

1-1 [18:27], Shot by COLBY Tyler Crist MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [18:29], Shot by COLBY Tyler Crist MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [18:37], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [18:39], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [18:41], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier WIDE.
1-1 [18:46], Shot by COLBY Ryan Moore MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [18:46], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
1-1 [19:00], Shot by COLBY Massimo Gentile WIDE.
1-1 [19:57], Shot by COLBY Connor Gallagher BLOCKED by Team.
1-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-1 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-1 [00:00], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by COLBY.
1-1 [01:16], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Noah Carpenter won by AMHERST.
1-1 [01:45], Shot by COLBY Matthew Macdonald MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [02:10], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [02:21], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [02:28], Shot by COLBY Alex Keskintepe BLOCKED by Caden Olenczak.
1-1 [02:38], Shot by COLBY Noah Carpenter MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [02:44], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Max Abene won by COLBY.
1-1 [03:07], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
1-1 [03:17], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
1-1 [04:12], Faceoff John Small vs Will Soloway won by COLBY.
1-1 [06:54], Shot by COLBY Massimo Gentile HIT PIPE.
1-1 [06:55], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by COLBY.
1-1 [07:05], Shot by COLBY Colby Browne WIDE.
1-1 [07:16], Shot by COLBY Alex Keskintepe WIDE.
1-1 [08:00], Shot by COLBY Wyatt Schmidek MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [08:10], Shot by COLBY Tyler Crist MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [08:20], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Noah Carpenter won by COLBY.
1-1 [08:37], Faceoff John Small vs Noah Carpenter won by AMHERST.
1-1 [08:48], Shot by COLBY Noah Carpenter HIT PIPE.
1-1 [08:54], Faceoff John Small vs Max Abene won by AMHERST.
1-1 [09:48], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke BLOCKED by Bobby Falvey.
1-1 [10:11], Shot by COLBY Massimo Gentile WIDE.
1-1 [10:20] Penalty on Massimo Gentile COLBY 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1 [10:20] Start power play for AMHERST.
1-1 [10:20], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
1-1 [11:05], Shot by COLBY Max Abene MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [12:04], Shot by AMHERST Vincent Velocci MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
1-1 [12:16], Shot by AMHERST John Small BLOCKED by Michael Buenzow.
1-1 [12:20] Massimo Gentile (COLBY) penalty complete.

1-1

PP
AMHER
ST [12:20] End power play for AMHERST.

1-1 [12:42], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn WIDE.
1-1 [12:52], Shot by AMHERST Ben Ritter MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
1-1 [13:33], Shot by AMHERST Jacob Pohl MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
1-1 [13:51], Shot by AMHERST Jacob Pohl BLOCKED by Dan Juzych.
1-1 [13:59], Faceoff John Small vs Noah Carpenter won by AMHERST.
1-1 [14:11], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke WIDE.
1-1 [14:31], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [14:55], Shot by COLBY Ben Morgan WIDE.
1-1 [15:12], Shot by COLBY Reese Farrell MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [15:12], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Soloway won by COLBY.
1-1 [15:16], Shot by COLBY Lucas Marshall BLOCKED by Magnus Gadowsky.



1-1 [15:20], Shot by COLBY Lucas Marshall MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
1-1 [15:20], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
1-1 [15:38], Shot by COLBY Tyler Crist BLOCKED by Oliver Flynn.

1-1

[15:43] GOAL by AMHERST Magnus Gadowsky, Assist by Oliver Flynn and Vincent Velocci, On ice for AMHERST: Quinton
Gove; Caden Olenczak; Oliver Flynn; Vincent Velocci; Magnus Gadowsky, On ice for COLBY: Will Soloway; Alex Keskintepe;
Matthew Macdonald; Lucas Marshall; Tyler Crist, goal number 1 for season.
Amherst 2, Colby 1

2-1 [15:43], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
2-1 [15:58], Shot by AMHERST Ryan Corcoran MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-1 [16:01], Shot by AMHERST Cristobal Tola MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-1 [16:58], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
2-1 [16:58], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Noah Carpenter won by COLBY.
2-1 [17:18], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier WIDE.
2-1 [17:42], Faceoff John Small vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
2-1 [18:21], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
2-1 [18:25], Shot by AMHERST Ben Ritter MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-1 [18:25], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
2-1 [18:36] Penalty on Magnus Gadowsky AMHERST 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-1 [18:36] Start power play for COLBY.
2-1 [18:36], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by COLBY.
2-1 [19:05], Shot by COLBY Colby Browne MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
2-1 [19:13], Shot by COLBY Colby Browne BLOCKED by Team.
2-1 [19:59], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier WIDE.
2-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

2-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
2-1 [00:00], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
2-1 [00:30], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-1 [00:36] Magnus Gadowsky (AMHERST) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
COLBY [00:36] End power play for COLBY.

2-1 [01:29], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Noah Carpenter won by AMHERST.
2-1 [01:42], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak BLOCKED by Matthew Macdonald.
2-1 [02:22], Shot by COLBY Will Soloway BLOCKED by Cristobal Tola.
2-1 [02:29], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke WIDE.
2-1 [03:07], Shot by COLBY Massimo Gentile WIDE.
2-1 [03:18], Shot by COLBY Dan Juzych WIDE.
2-1 [03:27], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
2-1 [03:41], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
2-1 [03:50], Shot by AMHERST Vincent Velocci MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-1 [03:58], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn WIDE.
2-1 [04:13], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Massimo Gentile won by COLBY.
2-1 [04:20], Faceoff John Small vs Massimo Gentile won by COLBY.
2-1 [05:26], Shot by AMHERST Romulus Riego de Dios BLOCKED by Dan Juzych.
2-1 [05:26], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Max Abene won by AMHERST.
2-1 [05:32], Shot by AMHERST Ben Snyderman MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-1 [07:00], Shot by AMHERST Vincent Velocci MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-1 [07:34], Shot by AMHERST Ben Ritter MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-1 [07:34], Faceoff John Small vs Massimo Gentile won by COLBY.
2-1 [07:47], Shot by COLBY Dan Juzych HIT PIPE.

2-1

[08:29] GOAL by COLBY Colby Browne, Assist by Wyatt Schmidek and Connor Gallagher, On ice for COLBY: Wyatt Schmidek;
Colby Browne; Massimo Gentile; Lucas Marshall; Connor Gallagher, On ice for AMHERST: Jacob Pohl; Ryan Corcoran;
Cristobal Tola; Ben Snyderman; Ray Hou, goal number 16 for season.
Amherst 2, Colby 2

2-2 [08:29], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
2-2 [08:50], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
2-2 [09:37], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Max Abene won by COLBY.
2-2 [09:59], Faceoff John Small vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
2-2 [10:40], Shot by AMHERST Ray Hou WIDE.
2-2 [10:42] Penalty on Michael Buenzow COLBY 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-2 [10:42] Start power play for AMHERST.
2-2 [10:42], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Max Abene won by AMHERST.
2-2 [10:49], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody BLOCKED by Lucas Marshall.



2-2 [11:19] Penalty on Connor Gallagher COLBY 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-2 [11:19], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
2-2 [11:38], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-2 [11:47], Shot by AMHERST Andrew Carmody BLOCKED by Bobby Falvey.
2-2 [12:08], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke BLOCKED by Bobby Falvey.
2-2 [12:12], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
2-2 [12:18], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn BLOCKED by Dan Juzych.
2-2 [12:22], Shot by AMHERST Oliver Flynn BLOCKED by Will Soloway.

2-2
[12:23] GOAL by AMHERST Oliver Flynn, Assist by Josh Burke and Andrew Carmody, On ice for AMHERST: , On ice for
COLBY: , goal number 4 for season.
Amherst 3, Colby 2

3-2 [12:23] Michael Buenzow (COLBY) penalty complete.
3-2 [12:23], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Max Abene won by COLBY.
3-2 [13:03], Shot by AMHERST Ray Hou BLOCKED by Lucas Marshall.
3-2 [13:19] Connor Gallagher (COLBY) penalty complete.

3-2

PP
AMHER
ST [13:19] End power play for AMHERST.

3-2 [13:29], Faceoff Cristobal Tola vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
3-2 [14:17], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
3-2 [14:40], Shot by COLBY Jayden Grier WIDE.
3-2 [15:16] Penalty on Noah Carpenter COLBY 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
3-2 [15:16] Start power play for AMHERST.
3-2 [15:16], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Will Soloway won by AMHERST.
3-2 [16:10], Shot by AMHERST Josh Burke BLOCKED by Colby Browne.
3-2 [17:16], Shot by AMHERST Caden Olenczak MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
3-2 [17:16] Noah Carpenter (COLBY) penalty complete.

3-2

PP
AMHER
ST [17:16] End power play for AMHERST.

3-2 [17:16], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Will Soloway won by COLBY.
3-2 [17:31], Shot by AMHERST Oscar Smink MISSED, save Cooper Rautenstrauch.
3-2 [18:04], Shot by COLBY Dan Juzych MISSED, save Vincent Lamberti.
3-2 [18:04], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Massimo Gentile won by AMHERST.
3-2 [18:26], Shot by COLBY Colby Browne WIDE.
3-2 [18:28] EMPTY NET at goalie for COLBY.
3-2 [18:57], Shot by COLBY Alex Keskintepe WIDE.
3-2 timeout Colby
3-2 [19:06] Cooper Rautenstrauch at goalie for COLBY.
3-2 [19:06], Faceoff Oliver Flynn vs Massimo Gentile won by COLBY.
3-2 [19:22] EMPTY NET at goalie for COLBY.

3-2

[19:55] GOAL by AMHERST Cristobal Tola EMPTY NET GOAL,  On ice for AMHERST: Quinton Gove; Josh Burke; Caden
Olenczak; Oliver Flynn; Cristobal Tola, On ice for COLBY: Will Soloway; Jayden Grier; Colby Browne; Matthew Macdonald;
Massimo Gentile; Connor Gallagher, goal number 2 for season.
Amherst 4, Colby 2

4-2 [19:55] Cooper Rautenstrauch at goalie for COLBY.
4-2 [19:55], Faceoff Oscar Smink vs Max Abene won by COLBY.
4-2 End of period [20:00].


